
 
 
 
2012 Women’s Tennis Standings 

            Skyline     Pct.       Overall   Pct.         Streak  Home  Away  Neutral 
1. Mount Saint Mary 1-0 1.000 4-0 1.000 W4 2-0 2-0 0-0 
    Sage 1-0  1.000 6-2 .750 W1 3-2 3-0 0-0 
    Farmingdale State  1-0  1.000 3-2 .600 L1 3-2 0-0 0-0 
4. Yeshiva 1-3  .250 1-3 .250 L3 0-2 1-1 0-0 
5. St. Joseph’s-L.I. 0-0  .000 4-1 .800 W3 3-1 1-0 0-0 
    Purchase 0-0  .000 3-1 .750 W3 2-0 2-1 0-0 
7. NYU-Poly 0-1 .000 0-4 .000 L4 0-1 0-3 0-0 
 
Player of the Week 
Gabriela Murphy-Goldberg – Mount Saint Mary 
Senior, Newburgh, NY/John S. Burke Catholic HS 
Murphy-Goldberg was a combined 4-0 at No. 1 singles and first doubles as Mount Saint Mary improved to 4-
0 on the year with wins over Bard (6-3) and Ramapo (6-3)…recorded a 6-2, 6-0 victory against Bard and a 
6-2, 6-2 decision versus Ramapo…paired up for an 8-2 decision at No. 1 doubles against Bard and an 8-1 
win versus Ramapo.    
 
Rookie of the Week 
Morgan Holbrook – Mount Saint Mary 
Freshman, Montgomery, NY/Valley Central HS 
Holbrook went 2-0 at No. 2 singles and added a pair of wins at second doubles as Mount Saint Mary posted 
victories over Bard (6-3) and Ramapo (6-3)…notched a 6-1, 6-1 win versus Bard and a 6-3, 6-2 decision 
over Ramapo…named the Skyline Rookie of the Week for the second time in as many weeks.   
 
Honor Roll 
Farmingdale State sophomore Jessica Sickles won 6-2, 6-2 at No. 1 singles and dropped an 8-5 result at 
first doubles versus Oneonta on Sept. 22…junior Nancy Marroquin of St. Joseph’s-L.I. was victorious at 
No. 1 singles and first doubles in a 9-0 win over College of New Rochelle on Sept. 22, while freshman 
teammate Cristina Valente notched wins at third singles and No. 2 doubles.   
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Last Week’s Results 
9/17 Mount Saint Mary 6, Ramapo 3  
 
9/19 York (NY) 7, NYU-Poly 1 
 Sage 5, Castleton State 4 
 Mount Saint Mary 6, Bard 3 
 
9/22 Oneonta State 7, Farmingdale State 2 
 St. Joseph’s-L.I. 9, New Rochelle 0 
 
This Week’s Schedule 
9/24 Mount Saint Mary at Baptist Bible   4:00 p.m. 
 
9/25 Farmingdale State at CCNY   4:30 p.m. 
 
9/26 NYU-Poly at St. Joseph’s-L.I.   6:00 p.m. 
 William Paterson at Mount Saint Mary  6:00 p.m. 
 Sage at Purchase    7:00 p.m. 
 
9/29 Mount Saint Mary at St. Joseph’s-L.I.  12:00 p.m. 
 Farmingdale State at Sage   1:00 p.m. 
 
Conference matches are underlined 
 
Weekly Honorees 
Player of the Week 
9/4 Kirsten Ackerman (Sage); 9/10 Kirsten Ackerman (Sage); 9/17 Jessica Sickles (Farmingdale State); 9/24 
Gabriela Murphy-Goldberg (Mount Saint Mary) 
 
Rookie of the Week 
9/4 Lauren Bendall (Sage); 9/10 Lauren Bendall (Sage); 9/17 Morgan Holbrook (Mount Saint Mary) / Kelley 
McGrath (St. Joseph’s-L.I.); 9/24 Morgan Holbrook (Mount Saint Mary)      
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Skyline Women's Tennis
2012 Standings (Through games of Thru Sept. 23)

Skyline Overall
W-L Pct. W-L Pct.

Mount Saint Mary 1-0 1.000 4-0 1.000

Sage 1-0 1.000 6-2  . 7 5 0

Farmingdale State 1-0 1.000 3-2  . 6 0 0

Yeshiva 1-3  . 2 5 0 1-3  . 2 5 0

St. Joseph's-L.I. 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-1  . 8 0 0

Purchase 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-1  . 7 5 0

NYU-Poly 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0



Skyline Women's Tennis
2012 Individual Leaders (Through games of Thru Sept . 23)

ALL SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Pericone, Isabella-SAGE 8-0 1.000
Riley, Mackenzie-SAGE 8-0 1.000
Ackerman, Kirsten-SAGE 7-0 1.000
Machalaba, Khrystyna-POLY 4-0 1.000
Holbrook, Morgan-MSMC 4-0 1.000
O'Brien, Ashlynne-MSMC 4-0 1.000
Murphy-Goldberg, Gab-MSMC 4-0 1.000
McGrath, Kelley-SJC 2-0 1.000
Siller, Melissa-PC 2-0 1.000
Sickles, Jessica-FSC 4-1  . 8 0 0

#1 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Ackerman, Kirsten-SAGE 7-0 1.000
Murphy-Goldberg, Gab-MSMC 4-0 1.000
Sickles, Jessica-FSC 4-1  . 8 0 0
Ormsby, Moriah-PC 2-1  . 6 6 7
Marroquin, Nancy-SJC 3-2  . 6 0 0
Feltheimer, Shara-YU 0-3  . 0 0 0
Eliseev, Sophia-POLY 0-3  . 0 0 0

#2 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Riley, Mackenzie-SAGE 8-0 1.000
Holbrook, Morgan-MSMC 4-0 1.000
Machalaba, Khrystyna-POLY 3-0 1.000
Bernhardt, Ashley-PC 2-0 1.000
Bentz, Alex-FSC 3-1  . 7 5 0
Soeder, Katie-SJC 3-2  . 6 0 0
Shapiro, Rachel-YU 1-3  . 2 5 0

#3 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Pericone, Isabella-SAGE 8-0 1.000
Siller, Melissa-PC 2-0 1.000
Lubniewski, Jaimee-MSMC 2-2  . 5 0 0
Valente, Cristina-SJC 2-3  . 4 0 0
Earlie, Laura-FSC 1-2  . 3 3 3
Liguori, Denise-FSC 0-2  . 0 0 0
Shapiro, Galila-YU 0-2  . 0 0 0
Burbrink, Kelly-POLY 0-2  . 0 0 0
Shrier, Julia-YU 0-2  . 0 0 0

#4 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
O'Brien, Ashlynne-MSMC 4-0 1.000
Dorsey, Katelyn-SJC 4-1  . 8 0 0
Liguori, Denise-FSC 2-1  . 6 6 7
Mary Kate Hayward-SAGE 2-2  . 5 0 0
Pardus, Sabrina-POLY 1-1  . 5 0 0
Curbo, Stephanie-POLY 1-1  . 5 0 0
Earlie, Laura-FSC 1-1  . 5 0 0
Quinn, Chelsea-PC 0-2  . 0 0 0
Shapiro, Galila-YU 0-2  . 0 0 0
Hayward, Mary Kate-SAGE 0-3  . 0 0 0

#5 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Merker, Lindsey-SJC 2-0 1.000
Saydlowski, Jill-MSMC 3-1  . 7 5 0
Semertzides, Maria-SJC 2-1  . 6 6 7
Curbo, Stephanie-POLY 1-1  . 5 0 0
Jarashow, Yaffa-YU 1-1  . 5 0 0
Kroder, Christina-SAGE 1-2  . 3 3 3
Bendall, Lauren-SAGE 1-3  . 2 5 0
Tomasulo, Rachel-FSC 0-3  . 0 0 0
Weiss, Lauren-YU 0-2  . 0 0 0
Merilli, Miranda-POLY 0-2  . 0 0 0

#6 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
McGrath, Kelley-SJC 2-0 1.000
Torre, Jillian-MSMC 3-1  . 7 5 0
Pina, Angelica-PC 1-1  . 5 0 0
Josma, Vanessa-FSC 1-1  . 5 0 0
Merker, Lindsey-SJC 1-1  . 5 0 0
Bendall, Lauren-SAGE 1-3  . 2 5 0
Fowler, Dana-SAGE 0-4  . 0 0 0
Khalid, Fatima-POLY 0-2  . 0 0 0
Merilli, Miranda-POLY 0-2  . 0 0 0

ALL DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Holbrook, Morgan/O'Brien, Ashlynne-MSMC 4-0 1.000
Quinn, Chelsea/Siller, Melissa-PC 4-0 1.000
Lubniewski, Jaimee/Murphy-Goldberg, Gab-MSMC 4-0 1.000
Josma, Vanessa/Vecchio, Amanda-FSC 2-0 1.000
McGrath, Kelley/Merker, Lindsey-SJC 2-0 1.000
Rippey, Jasmine/Whitehead, Kim-PC 2-0 1.000
Marroquin, Nancy/Soeder, Katie-SJC 4-1  . 8 0 0
Pericone, Isabella/Riley, Mackenzie-SAGE 6-2  . 7 5 0
Ackerman, Kirsten/Kroder, Christina-SAGE 3-1  . 7 5 0
Kirsten Ackerman/Mary Kate Hayward-SAGE 2-1  . 6 6 7

#1 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Lubniewski, Jaimee/Murphy-Goldberg, Gab-MSMC 4-0 1.000
Marroquin, Nancy/Soeder, Katie-SJC 4-1  . 8 0 0
Pericone, Isabella/Riley, Mackenzie-SAGE 6-2  . 7 5 0
Bernhardt, Ashley/Ormsby, Moriah-PC 2-1  . 6 6 7
Bentz, Alex/Sickles, Jessica-FSC 3-2  . 6 0 0
Feltheimer, Shara/Shapiro, Rachel-YU 0-3  . 0 0 0
Burbrink, Kelly/Eliseev, Sophia-POLY 0-3  . 0 0 0

#2 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Holbrook, Morgan/O'Brien, Ashlynne-MSMC 4-0 1.000
Quinn, Chelsea/Siller, Melissa-PC 4-0 1.000
Ackerman, Kirsten/Kroder, Christina-SAGE 3-1  . 7 5 0
Kirsten Ackerman/Mary Kate Hayward-SAGE 2-1  . 6 6 7
Dorsey, Katelyn/Valente, Cristina-SJC 3-2  . 6 0 0
Earlie, Laura/Liguori, Denise-FSC 2-2  . 5 0 0
Shapiro, Galila/Shrier, Julia-YU 1-2  . 3 3 3
Machalaba, Khrystyna/Pardus, Sabrina-POLY 0-3  . 0 0 0

#3 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Josma, Vanessa/Vecchio, Amanda-FSC 2-0 1.000
Rippey, Jasmine/Whitehead, Kim-PC 2-0 1.000
McGrath, Kelley/Merker, Lindsey-SJC 2-0 1.000
Niad, Alissa/Saydlowski, Jill-MSMC 2-1  . 6 6 7
Merker, Lindsey/Semertzides, Maria-SJC 1-1  . 5 0 0
Bendall, Lauren/Fowler, Dana-SAGE 1-2  . 3 3 3
Khalid, Fatima/Merilli, Miranda-POLY 0-2  . 0 0 0
Curbo, Stephanie/Merilli, Miranda-POLY 0-2  . 0 0 0
Bendall, Lauren/Hayward, Mary Kate-SAGE 0-2  . 0 0 0
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